
Winkfield St Mary’s C of E Primary School 

Newsletter 

Friday 12th July 2019 

Dear parents, 

This week has been a hive of activity – no slowing down for the end of term for us!  

Year 6 have been busy rehearsing their play and performed to the rest of the school this morning.  I can tell you that the 
play will be a brilliant production this year and recommend the Year 5 and 6 parents bring tissues with them to the 
performance!   

16 solo musicians and our school Band performed to their parents this afternoon in a celebration of music.  I am lucky 
enough to hear all of the children who learn individually at school and I wanted them to have the opportunity to perform to 
an audience.  We have so many talented children in the school, it was a real privilege to sit and enjoy their playing.  Perhaps 
I will be able to widen the invitation to include children who learn instruments out of school too next year. 

Kwik Cricket 

Y5 and Y6B teams were in action this week at the Kwik Cricket Festival.   Both teams played well with some excellent 
bowling, batting and fielding! Great team work and encouragement to each other and another school even commented on 
how polite the children were! 

Y6 had a special treat Sno-tubing at John Nike on Thursday.  They had an awesome time letting their hair down after all the 
tests, rehearsing and activities they have been involved with this term.  There was lots of laughter, screaming and general 
hilarity – perfect!  We would like to thank Mr Turner for organising this unusual event. 

Coming up 

Celebration afternoon Thursday 18th July 3.20 – 5pm. 

I hope that many parents will be able to join us for Celebration Afternoon.  This is intended to be an opportunity for children 
and parents to share their learning and successes together.  It is not a parents’ evening, and children should not be running 
around the school unsupervised!   

Tuesday 16th July 2.30pm Y4 brass concert  

Thursday 18th 9.00am Y3 recorders concert 

 

 
Miss J Evans 
Headteacher 



Diary Dates 

 

Monday 15th July   Year 4 Trip 

Monday 15th July   PGL Meeting for Year 5 Parents 2.30pm 

15th, 17th & 19th July   Year 6 Cycle Training 

Tuesday 16th July   Year 3 Trip 

Tuesday 16th July   Year 4 Brass Concert 2.30pm 

Thursday 18th July   Year 3 Recorder Assembly 9-9.20am 

Thursday 18th July   Year 5/6 Production —(Yr5 Parents 1.30pm & Yr6 Parents 6pm) 

Thursday 18th July   Celebration Afternoon 3.20-5pm 

Monday 22nd July   Winkfield’s Got Talent Final 

Tuesday 23rd July   Year 6 Leavers Assembly & Awards (1pm Yr 6 Parents) 

Tuesday 23rd July   SUMMER TERM ENDS 2pm 

2019/20 

Tuesday 3rd September  Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 4th September  AUTUMN TERM STARTS 

Friday 20th September   Jeans for Genes Day 

Tuesday 8th October   Harvest Service 2pm 

Thursday 10th October   Year 2 Football Tournament 

Sunday 13th October   PTA Sponsored Swim 

Tuesday 15th October   Nasal Flu Vaccinations 

Friday 25th October   Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 28th Oct—Friday 1st Nov  HALF TERM 

Tuesday 5th November  Individual School Photos 

Tuesday 3rd December   Reception Trip 

Tuesday 17th December  KS2 Carol Service 6pm 

Thursday 19th December  AUTUMN TERM ENDS 2pm 

2020 

Monday 6th January   Inset Day — School closed 

Tuesday 7th January   SPRING TERM STARTS 

Monday 17th —Friday 21st February HALF TERM 

Friday 3rd April    SPRING TERM ENDS 

Monday 20th April   SUMMER TERM STARTS 

Friday 8th May    MAY BANK HOLIDAY 

Friday 22nd May    Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 25th —Friday 29th May  HALF TERM 


